MAY/17/2017/WED 08:08 AM

Polk County Auditor FAX No. P. 0037090

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 272.018.32
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 12,489.58
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 11.763.16
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 14,243.11
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 15.321.57
027  SECWRITY 5.007.94
051 AGING 4,461.93
101  ADULT SUPERVISION 30.791.44
185  CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 16,557.34
’ TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 382.,654.39

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYONEY MURPHY ‘ﬂ‘“ﬂ %f/‘
" /
STEPHANIE DALE m ﬂ/'

sciz AO030L - AC03

CHECK#S -




: : . 004/090
MAT/17/2017/WED 08:09 AN Polk County Auditor FAX No, P. 004/0
DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1
GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00306 TO A00311
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 17.128.52
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 403.74
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 66.61
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURILTY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 76.40
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 651.19
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 43.39
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 551.34
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 547.64
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 229.21
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 240.02
=IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 246.24
“IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 228.88
“JRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 68.89
IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY ‘ FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 310.71
“IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 293.85
“IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 1.701.82
‘IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY ’ FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 405.82
‘IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 247 .56
‘IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY ' FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 942.51
IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 AQ0307 148.81
IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY . FICA/WH 0570472017 A00307 252.75
IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 56.97
IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY = FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 683.09
IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY : FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 2.897.99
IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 62.46
IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 34,88
IRST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 63.40
[RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 56.74
[RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-560~201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 4,685.12
[RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A0D0307 49.28
(RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 72.74
-RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 188.62
‘RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00207 139.44
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/MH 05/04/2017 A00307 231.05
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 164.24
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 85.12
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2017 A00308 4.006.04
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 94.42
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 15.58
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 17.87
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 152.29
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 10.15
RST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 128.94
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 128.08
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 0570472017 A00308 53.60
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 56.13
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 57.59
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-458-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 53.53
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 16.11
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 72.69
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 68.73
‘ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 397.99
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 94.91
ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 57.90

ST STATE BANK 08 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 220.42




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:09 AM  Polk County Auditor

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

GENERAL FUND

PP ACCOUNT #

08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017
08 2017

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 08 2017

ACCOUNT NAME

010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-511-201 SOCTAL SECURITY
010-512~201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-645-201 SOCTAL SECURITY
010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

FAX No.
ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0D0306 TO A00311

TTEM/REASON

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

P. 005/090

DATE ACH #

05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
0570472017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00309
05/04/2017 A00310
05/04/2017 A00311

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 2

AMOUNT

34.80
59,11
13.32
159.75
677.83
14.61
8.16
14.83
13.27
1,095.80
11.52
17.02
44.12
32.61
54.04
38.41
19.91
24,737.03
202,334.,28
2,677.89

272,018.32




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:09 AM  Polk County Auditor

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

VENODOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

08 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
08 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
08 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYASLE

FAX No.

ACH CLAIMS LIST

P,

006/090

CHK107 PAGE 3

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM AD0306 TO A00311

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MEOD

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

05/04/2017 A00307
05/04/2017 A00307
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00309
05/04/2017 A00310

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

781.68
781.68
182.80
182.80
1,152.51
9.408.11

12.489.58




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:09 AM  Polk County Auditor

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10

ROAD & BRIDGE 72

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

08 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2017 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

08 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2017 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 08 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

FAX No.

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00306 TO A00311

[TEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

P,

DATE ACH #

05/04/2017 A00307
05/04/2017 A00307
05/04/2017 A00208
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00309
05/04/2017 A00310
05/04/2017 A00311

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

007/090

CHK107 PAGE 4

AMOUNT

730.45
730.45
170.84
170.84
978.51
8.813.15
168.92

11,763.16




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:09 AM  Polk County Auditor FAX No.

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10

P. 008/090

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 5

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00306 TO A00311

VENDOR NAME

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 0570472017 A00307 917.04
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 917.04
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2017 A00308 214.44
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A0D0308 214.44
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/04/2017 A00309 1,286.30
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/04/2017 A00310 10.593.86
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 08 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 05/04/2017 A00311 99.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

14,243.11




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:09 AM  Polk County Auditor FAY No, P. 009/090

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 6
ROAD & BRIDGE 4 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00306 TO A00311
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON . DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 958.17
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 958.17
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2017 A00308 224,10
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 224.10
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/04/2017 A00309 1.361.43
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/04/2017 A00310 11.595.60
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6
TOTAL AMOUNT 15,321.57




. /090
MAY/17/2017/WED 08:09 AM  Polk County Auditor FAX No, P. 0107090

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7
SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00306 TO A00311
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 309,30
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 027-580-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 309.30
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2017 A00308 72.34
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 72.34
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/04/2017 A00309 300.27
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/04/2017 A00310 3.944.29
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 5.007.94




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:09 AM  Polk County Auditor FAX No. P.011/090

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8
AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00306 TO A00311
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 283.38
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/201.7 A00307 283.38
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2017 A00308 66.27
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 66.27
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/04/2017 A00309 310.99
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/04/2017 A00310 3.451.64
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.461.93




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:09 AM  Polk County Auditor
DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 09 2017 101-202-~100 SALARIES PAYABLE
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 09 2017 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

FAX No,

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00306 TO A0D0311

ITEM/REASON

AMERICAN FUNODS
FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

.

DATE ACH #

05/04/2017 AD0306
05/04/2017 A00307
05/04/2017 A00307
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00308
05/04/2017 A00309
05/04/2017 A00310

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

012/080

CHK107 PAGE 9

AMOUNT

598.03
1,910.85
1,910.85

446.90

446.90
2.869.02

22.608.89

30.791.44




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:10 AM  Polk County Auditor FAX No. P. 0137090

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10
CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00306 TO A00311
VENDOR NAME, PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 09 2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNOS 05/04/2017 A00306 603.16
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 1,048.74
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2017 A00307 1.048.74
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2017 A00308 245.26
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2017 A00308 245.26
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/04/2017 A00309 1.684.79
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT ~ 09 2017 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/04/2017 A00310 _ 11,681.39
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 16,557.34




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:10 AM  Polk County Auditor
DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 09:10

TOTAL ALL ITEMS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

FAX No, P. 014/090

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00306 TO A00311

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH #

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 11

AMOUNT

127
0.00
382.654.39




P. 015/090

I No

FA

MAY/17/2017/WED 08:10 AM  Polk County Auditor

DATE 05/05/2017

REF §

ADD3 06
ADD307
ADO308
A00309
A00310
A00311

ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX

VEN fi VENDOR NAME

8530
248
11893
11894
111112
11380

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO.
FIRST STATE BANX

FIRST STATE BANK

PIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

TEXAS CHILD SUPFORT DIVISION

TOTAL AMOUNT §$382,654.39

PAYNENTS VCHO01l PAGE L
AMOUNRT

$1,201.15
$48,136.26
$11,257.98
$34,680.85
$284,431.31
$2,946.80




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:11 AM  Polk County Auditor FAY No.

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 116,370.27
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 116.370.27

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

cueekes A3, . 937

P. 0287090




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:11 AM  Polk County Auditor
DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 14:14 CHECK REGISTER

VENDOR NAME

JAMES RILEY, INC.

UTICOR CORP

ALL CHECKS
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

08 2017 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN 0S8 LLC

03 2017 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN 0SB LLC

FAX No. P. 029/090
FROM: 000936  TO: 000937 CHK100 PAGE 1
BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS BATCHi: 01

BATOH

TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

7215092 CORRIGAN 0SB 05/05/2017 25.528.50 01

------------ CHK#
25.528.50 936
7215092 CORRIGAN 0SB 05/05/2017 90.841.77 01
------------ CHK#
90.841.77 937
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 116.370.27
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

116.370.27




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:13 AM  Polk County Auditor FAX No,

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 504.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 504.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH y/ .

SYDNEY MURPHY M %’"\

STEPHANIE DALE & \W

ACH#

CHECK#'S qs% .

P. 043/090




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:13 AM  Polk County Auditor FAX No,
DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 14:31 CHECK REGISTER ~ FROM: 000938  TO: 00093

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:GRANTS BATCH#: 01
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
POLK COUNYY PUBLISHING 08 2017 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIOUS POL3276826 05/05/2017

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

P. 044/090
CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

504,00 01
------------ CHK#
504.00 938

504.00
0.00




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:12 AM  Polk County Auditor FAX No.

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION OISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 2.060.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.060.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH P

SYONEY MURPHY ‘@A@ %4/~

STEPHANIE DALE W
ACH #

seckes JQUAG | - 1QUU3 B

check# J4Y3 . (crive
VICTIMS) VOIDED BECAUSE IT IS
ALSO SUBMITTED VIA ACH.

P. 030/090




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:12 AM  Polk County Auditor

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 13:54

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER

08 2017 010-~435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

© 08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-4385 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

ACCOUNT NAME

?

FAY No,

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 124291 TO: 124438
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

ITEM/REASON DATE
PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BAKER SHERRY 05/04/2017
PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS ROSS WENDY 05/04/2017
PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HELMS JOSEPH RAY 05/04/2017
PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS TURNER MITZI MAYS 05/04/2017
PETIT.GRAND.COPM{SS HERRING JASON KEITH 05/04/2017
PETIT.GRAND:COVMI'SS SUMMERS SUSAN KAY 05/04/2017
PETLT ,GRAND;COMMISS NADOLSKI STANLEY PAUL  05/04/2017
PETIT.GRAND';COMI.S-S EOWARDS SHIRLIE BROUGH  05/04/2017
PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS WITTE SUSAN DUFF 05/04/2017
PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS TICHELI DEE GRIFFITH 05/04/2017
PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BIGLER CAROL ANN 05/04/2017
PETIT.GRAND, COMMISS NESSLER JOHN THOMAS 05/04/2017
PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS ENGBROCK REMONA BEE 05/04/2017

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS YATES SHERRIE NASH

05/04/2017

P. 0317090
CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH

PO NO AMOUNT  COCE

------------ CHK#

------------ CHK#

------------ CHK

------------ CHK#

------------ CHIH

------------ CHKH

------------ CHikd

------------ CHK#E
6.00 124303

6.00 --




MAY/17/2017/WED 08:12 AM  Polk County Auditor

DATE 05/04/2017 TIME 13:54

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

- 08 2017 010-435-485 JURY

06 2017 010-435-485 JURY

08 2017 010-435-485 JURY
